
77th Worldchampionship 3-Cushion Individual - Antwerp (BE)
14-18 October 2025
"Qual" Ranking

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A CHO Myung Woo KR 80 44 1.818 3 7 6 1
OZCAN Yilmaz TR 64 44 1.454 1 6 5 2

B
JASPERS Dick NL 80 41 1.951 4 9 8 1
UMEDA Ryuuji JP 64 49 1.306 2 6 5 2
KOLFAD Jihad LB 44 58 0.758 0 5 4 3

C
MERCKX Eddy BE 80 51 1.568 4 7 7 1

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 69 64 1.078 2 6 6 2
CATANO Huberney CO 44 47 0.936 0 3 3 3

D
TRAN Quyet Chien VN 80 54 1.481 4 8 7 1
LEE Beom Yeol KR 76 49 1.551 2 9 7 2
SOBREYRA Luis MX 67 59 1.135 0 8 6 3

E
ZANETTI Marco IT 80 54 1.481 4 9 8 1
LOWE Tom DE 76 61 1.245 2 7 6 2

AWWAD Naser JO 56 53 1.056 0 6 5 3

F
TRAN Thanh Luc VN 80 46 1.739 4 9 7 1

SOARES Jose Miguel PT 57 56 1.017 2 11 4 2
GONZALEZ Pedro CO 54 54 1.000 0 5 4 3

G
TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 80 31 2.580 4 16 9 1

DEVOGELAERE Mikael FR 64 43 1.488 2 11 8 2
MUNOZ Alexander CO 46 44 1.045 0 5 4 3

H
SIDHOM Sameh EG 80 46 1.739 4 10 7 1
KAHOFER Arnim AT 73 46 1.586 2 9 8 2
BOHAC Martin CZ 51 50 1.020 0 6 4 3

I
BURY Jeremy FR 80 35 2.285 4 12 12 1

PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 59 55 1.072 2 6 6 2
SANTIAGO Alejandro MX 33 42 0.785 0 7 3 3

J
HEO Jung Han KR 80 38 2.105 4 10 8 1
ANGUITA Carlos ES 69 40 1.725 2 8 8 2

NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu VN 75 50 1.500 0 9 8 3

K
HORN Martin DE 80 51 1.568 4 14 8 1

ABDIN Mohamed EG 52 46 1.130 2 8 5 2
CANTURK Kenan CH 41 63 0.650 0 5 3 3

L
POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 80 45 1.777 4 7 6 1

ANDERSEN Thomas DK 76 63 1.206 1 8 7 2
CEULEMANS Peter BE 63 58 1.086 1 13 7 3

M
BAO Phuong Vinh VN 80 34 2.352 4 9 8 1
KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 75 53 1.415 2 7 5 2

BAHAMONDES Luis CL 49 43 1.139 0 5 4 3

N
CAUDRON Frederic BE 65 40 1.625 2 12 9 1

KIM Haeng Jik KR 68 42 1.619 2 7 6 2
CHOI Wan Young KR 63 44 1.431 2 8 6 3

O
KARAKURT Berkay TR 65 37 1.756 2 9 7 1
BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 76 53 1.433 2 8 6 2
BRANTS Ronny BE 57 48 1.187 2 8 6 3

P
THAI Hong Chiem VN 80 34 2.352 3 13 12 1

FORTHOMME Roland BE 80 51 1.568 3 18 8 2
CEULEMANS Bart BE 36 51 0.705 0 6 2 3
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Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank
TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 80 31 2.580 4 16 9 1
BAO Phuong Vinh VN 80 34 2.352 4 9 8 2
BURY Jeremy FR 80 35 2.285 4 12 12 3
HEO Jung Han KR 80 38 2.105 4 10 8 4
JASPERS Dick NL 80 41 1.951 4 9 8 5

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 80 45 1.777 4 7 6 6
SIDHOM Sameh EG 80 46 1.739 4 10 7 7
TRAN Thanh Luc VN 80 46 1.739 4 9 7 8
HORN Martin DE 80 51 1.568 4 14 8 9
MERCKX Eddy BE 80 51 1.568 4 7 7 10
ZANETTI Marco IT 80 54 1.481 4 9 8 11

TRAN Quyet Chien VN 80 54 1.481 4 8 7 12
THAI Hong Chiem VN 80 34 2.352 3 13 12 13
CHO Myung Woo KR 80 44 1.818 3 7 6 14
KARAKURT Berkay TR 65 37 1.756 2 9 7 15
CAUDRON Frederic BE 65 40 1.625 2 12 9 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
FORTHOMME Roland BE 80 51 1.568 3 18 8 17

ANGUITA Carlos ES 69 40 1.725 2 8 8 18
KIM Haeng Jik KR 68 42 1.619 2 7 6 19

KAHOFER Arnim AT 73 46 1.586 2 9 8 20
LEE Beom Yeol KR 76 49 1.551 2 9 7 21

DEVOGELAERE Mikael FR 64 43 1.488 2 11 8 22
BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 76 53 1.433 2 8 6 23
KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 75 53 1.415 2 7 5 24
UMEDA Ryuuji JP 64 49 1.306 2 6 5 25
LOWE Tom DE 76 61 1.245 2 7 6 26

ABDIN Mohamed EG 52 46 1.130 2 8 5 27
DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 69 64 1.078 2 6 6 28
PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 59 55 1.072 2 6 6 29
SOARES Jose Miguel PT 57 56 1.017 2 11 4 30

OZCAN Yilmaz TR 64 44 1.454 1 6 5 31
ANDERSEN Thomas DK 76 63 1.206 1 8 7 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
CHOI Wan Young KR 63 44 1.431 2 8 6 33
BRANTS Ronny BE 57 48 1.187 2 8 6 34

CEULEMANS Peter BE 63 58 1.086 1 13 7 35
NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu VN 75 50 1.500 0 9 8 36
BAHAMONDES Luis CL 49 43 1.139 0 5 4 37
SOBREYRA Luis MX 67 59 1.135 0 8 6 38
AWWAD Naser JO 56 53 1.056 0 6 5 39

MUNOZ Alexander CO 46 44 1.045 0 5 4 40
BOHAC Martin CZ 51 50 1.020 0 6 4 41

GONZALEZ Pedro CO 54 54 1.000 0 5 4 42
CATANO Huberney CO 44 47 0.936 0 3 3 43
SANTIAGO Alejandro MX 33 42 0.785 0 7 3 44

KOLFAD Jihad LB 44 58 0.758 0 5 4 45
CEULEMANS Bart BE 36 51 0.705 0 6 2 46
CANTURK Kenan CH 41 63 0.650 0 5 3 47


